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N ORE: TETITIONS ¥OR SPECIAL HREARING *  BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - W/9 Owings Mills

Blvd, at Bonita Avenue *  DEPUTY Z0NING COMMISSIONER
(Lot 3 of BGE Property)
4th Flection District %  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic DPistrict

*  Cage No. 97-446-8PHA
Owings Mills Self Storage
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance for that property,
known as Lot 3 of BGE Property, located on the west side of Owings Mills
Boulevard, south of Crondall Lane and adjacent to the CSX Transportation/
Western Maryland Railroad. The Petitions were filed by the owner of the
property, Owings Mills Self Storage, 1Inc., by Peter Bosworth, and Lhe
Contract Purchaser, Storage U.8.A., by William A. Rees. The Petitioners
seek approval of an amendment to the previously approved site plan in
prior Case No. 96-381-8PHA, and variance relief from the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) as follows: From Sections 255.1 and 238.2
to permit a side vard setback of 10 feeb in lieu of the regquired 30 feet
and from Sectiong 25%.2 and 243.2 to permit a side yard setback of 30 feet
in lieu of the required 50 feet, for the proposed improvements. The sub-
ject property and relief sought are more particularly described on  the
site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Pefi-
ticner's Exhibit 1,

hppearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were William
A. Rees, Project Manager for Storage, U.8.A., Tony Rupp, David Martin with

George W. Btephens, Jr. and Associateg, Inc., who prepared the site plan



for this property, and Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, abtorney for the Peti-
tioners. There were no Protestants or other interesied persons present.

Tagtimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 1B.688 acres, more or legss, =zoned M.L.-1.M., and is proposed
for developnent with several mini-warehouse storage buildings, pursuant to
the vrelief granted by wme in prior Case No. 96-381-5PHA on May 29, 1996,
However, the Petitioners now come before me seeking approval of a modifica-
tion of the previously approved site plan to allow the distances beltween
the proposed buildings to be less than that required by the zoning regula-
tions. Testimony indicated that the proposed layoui will allow patrons who
rent storage space on the subject site to travel easily between and around
the buildings, thereby providing optimam traffic flow on the property.

An ares variance may be granted where strict application of the
voning requlations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean w. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

4ifficulty for an area variance, the Pebitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreagonably prevent the use of the property for a
parmitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensomne;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
reelief; and,

1) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.
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Bnderson v. Bd. of hppeals, Town o¢of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

(1974).




After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it  is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will resuit
if the special hearing and variance are not granted. It has been estab-
lighed thal special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to
the subject property and that striet compliance with the requirements from
which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use of the land
due to the special conditions unigue to this particular parcel, In addi-
tion, +the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health,
safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant tc the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petitlion held, and for the reasons given above, the
special hearing and variance reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Paltimore County this z;’”ﬁ day of June, 1997 that the Petition for Spe-
zial Hearing seeking approval of an amendment to the previcusly approved
gite plan in prior Case No. 96-381-SPHA, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER CRDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking
relief from the Raltimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) as follows:
From Sections 255.1 and 238.2 of to permit a side yard setback of 10 feet
in lieu of the reguired 30 feet and from Sections 255.2 and 243.2 of the
B.C.Z.R. to permit a side vard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required
50 feet, for the proposed improvements, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their bhuilding

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order




hag  aexpilred, if, for whatever rveason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that except as modified herein, all other
terms and restrictions of the Order issued in Case No. 96-3B1-SPHA shall

rvemain in full foree and eftfect.

A

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissionerx
TMK :bisa for Baltimore County




Suite 112, Courthouse

ltimore Count :
ga t_ c nty 400 Washington Avenue
oning Lommissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 11, 1997

Rohert A, Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HERRING AND VARIANCE
W/S Owings Mills Boulevard at Bonita Avenue
{Lot 3 of BGE Property)
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Owings Mills Self Storage - Petitioner
Case No. 97-446-5PHA

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/g oo

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bis for Baltimore County

cg: Mr. Peter Bosworth, President, Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.
801 St. George's Road, Baltimore, Md. 21210

Ms. William A. Rees, Project Manager, Storage U.S5.A.
P.0O. Box 3387, Crofton, M 21114

People's Counsel; Case Files

.
O Printed waih Seybean ink
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *
PETITION FOR VARIANCE

W/5 Owings Mills Boulevard, appx. 250' § *
of ¢fl Crondall Ln; also E/S CSX/Western
Maryland Railroad (Lot 3 - BGE Property) *
4th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic

RE:

®

Legal Owner{s): Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 97-446-5PHA

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Petiticners
* x * N *

Storage U.S.A

* * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

capticned matter.
proceedings in this matter

final Order.

Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

and of the passage of any preliminary or

%&9%1&_4&4¢w9 zzkfnunopabﬁubw\d
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Lade S, Domdie

CARCLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [Gfpﬁgay of May, 1997, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman,

Esq., Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD

21204, attorney for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Petition for Varlance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at West side Owings Mills Blvd. at Bonita Ave.

‘)7 YYL-SPHA Loty

This Petition shall be filad with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, lagal owher(s) of the proparty situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and piat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Varance from Section(s)

255.1 and 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a side yard setback of 10 ft. in Heu of the 30 ft. required; and
varlance from Section 255.2 and 243.2 to permit a side yard setback of 30 ft. in lieu of the 50 ft. required. And Special Hearing
to amend the site plan approved in Case No. 96~381-SPHA.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baiiimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reesons: (indicate hardships or
practical difficulty)

To be determined at hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore Cotnty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of pedury, that Mwe are the
jegal ownar{s) of the proparty which is the subjact of this Petition.

Gontract Purchasar/lLessee: Lepini Owner(s):
Storage, U.S.A Owirlgs Mills Self Storage, Inc.
{Type or Print Name) ’/ or Print jame) &‘S‘%
By: Mﬂﬂv 2/ JQ LG %‘s @
signature  Bill Reas, Project Manager Sicnature
P.0. Box 3387 Peter Bosworth, President
Addrass (Type or Print Name)
Crofton MD 21114 §£§\ @
Ciy Staie Zipcode Signature
801 St. George's Road {410) 583-9270
Address Phone No.
Attomney for Petitionar:
Roebert A, Hoffiman Baitimore MD 21210
Venable, Basetjer and Howard, LLP ey Sste Zipcode
{Yype or Print Name) Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contratt purchaser of repressalat
W to ba contactad.
%? M Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetler and Howard, LLP
Name
Seiindonedy Ave. (410) 494-6200 210 Alfegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 (410) 484-6200
Phong No Address Phone Na.
21204 DR o:cc:ustoxy (SN
Zipcode
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
Miming,
R e, unevaliable for Hearing the following dates
N % Next Two Months
AlL OTHER
e F
% & REVIEWED BY: DATE




FROM THI OFFICE OF ‘ ‘ b
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC,

ENGINEERS
658 KENNWORTH DRIVE, SUITE 100, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

97-446- SPHA

Owings Mills Self Storage

Description to Accompany Zoning Petition
April 8, 1997

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ON OWINGS MILLS BOULEVARD AT BONITA AVENUE (ALSO KNOWN
AS GROFFS LANE) TO ACCOMPANY REQUEST FOR ZONING VARIANCE.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF OWINGS MILLS BOULEVARD, AS
SHOWN HEREON. THENCE LEAVING SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, AND RUNNING THE FOLLOWING
COURSES;

1. R=7704.44 L =42.96'
CH=S§ 02° 52"44" W 4296
A= 00° 19107
2. 8 87° 16" S1"E  30.000
3. R=7674.44' 1=1108.50’
CH=8 01° 25 07.5 E 1107.52
A= 08° 16" 33"
S 05° 33 24" E 1198.89,
R= 1180.92' l=591.95 s

CH=8 19° 55° 00" E 585.77 “OF MZ{“}
A =28° 43 12" & sk b woo (_Q%

oA

$34° 168 36" E 140.95
SE53° 31 41"W 49542
NOS° 29 30°W 357.18'
S84° 36 40'W  15.00' R aih
10.N05° 23' 10°W 2100.17 R 3
11.884° 38 45°W 2014’ \(M{Ig?iwj
12.N05° 22' 45"W  750.33' LRI
13.N67° 47 20°E  307.63

©oNe

BEING ALSO KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT 3, AS SHOWN ON PLAT SM 65/24
Area = 813,644.86 SQ. FT. OR 18.6787 ACRES

NOTE: The above description is for zoning purposes only and is not to be used for any
conveyances or agreements.

(4100 825-8120 + FAX (410) 5830288
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Exhibit B
® o

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

1

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background: I
TeM Udlo

ZONING NoTICE

PLACE:

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST MARIDMCE, T0 PERMIT & SIHE NARD SETRACK OF
I0FT N LED OF 30 FT_REALIPED . AND A SINE NARD SETRACY
OF 30 FT._IN LIED OF B0 FT, REAURED. Seecin. Hedomg
IO—M—SMWM_SQ%
Qlo=381-SPUA,

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

b i

9/9%6
past.d.doc



T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
May 1, 1997 Issue -~ Jeffersonilan

Please foward billing to:

Barbara Ormord

Venable, Bastljer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-494-6200

......................... i -

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlations of Baltimore
Comty, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein ag follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 97-446-SPHA

Lot 3 - BGE Property

WS Owings HMills Roulevard, approximately 250' 8 of ¢/l Crondall Lane; also E/8 C5X/Western
Maryland Railrced

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.

Yariance to permii a side yard setback of 10 fest in lieu of the 30 feet required and to permit a side
setback of 30 feet in lieu of the 50 feet reguired.
Special Hearing to amend the site plan approved in vase number 96-381-SPHA.

HEBRING: THURSDAY, MAY 22, 1997 at 11:;00 a.m., 4th floor hearing room Courts Building, 401 Bosley
Averie.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Z0NING COMMISSICNER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore County Development Processing

Department of Permits and County Oflice Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

April 24, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-446-SPHA

lot 3 - BGE Property

W8 Owings Mills Boulevard, approximately 250 8§ of o/l Crondall [Lane; alse E/S CS¥/Mestern
Maryland Railrvoad

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 10 feet in liey of the 30 feet required and to permit a side
setback of 30 feet in liey of the 50 feet required.
Special Hearing to amend the site plam approved in case number 96-381-SPHA.

HEARING: THURSDAY, MAY 22, 19297 at 11:00 a.m., 4th floor hearing room Courts Building, 401 Bosley
Avenue.

e

Arnold Jablon
Director

coi Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.
Storage, U.5.A.
Robert A. Hoffman, Esq.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST MAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PRODERTY BY MAY 7, 1997.
{2) MERRTNGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL BS7-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-335i.

Printnd with Soybaan [nk
on Hecycled Paper
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 16, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Ttem No.: 446
Case No.: 97-446-SPHA
Petitioner: Peter Bosworth

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM}, Zoning Review, on
April 14, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard teo the bproposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are Iinformative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

Cl Relon ¢

W. Car1 Richards, Jr.
Zonlng ‘Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment{sg)

R

Q:] Printed with Soybean Ink
aon Recycled Paper



To:
From:

Subject:

Attach originat petition Due Date 5/5/97
Arnold L. Jablon

Bruce Seeleygn/{ﬁ
Zoning ltem #4468
Qwings Mills Seif Storage
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 28. 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

____ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an
extension for the review of the above-referenced zening item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply 1o the site.

X _The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the
following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X

fapion.doc

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection
of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through
14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code).




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date; May 6, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Kelier, II1, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Lot 3 BGE Property

I 10
Item Number: 446
Petitioner: Owings Mills
Zoning: ML-IM

Requested Action:  Variance
ry of io

All conditions made part of the Orders in Case Nos. R 94-332 and 96-381 SPHA
should be made part of the restrictions identified in the subject case.

Prepared by: /4/;/// AR /fz’d/ C>Z(DAV

Division Chief: //%m K @/r/ |

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORMMZAC\46.DOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director Date: May 5, 19857

Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM: L(;qobert W. Bowling, Chief

evalopment Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 5, 1997

Item Nos. 443, 444, 445 '46)447, 448, 451, 455, 457, 458, 459
and 460 B

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the sunject
zoning item, and we have no comments,

RWB :HJO:cab

co:  File

ZONES 05 .NOC



. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e
State Highway Administration Admgzior

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4 .25 %7
Baltimore County Office of ltem No.

Permits and Development Management 4 4¢ w e i
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5608 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

/ | b

/#¢  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service far Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 - Raltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Bailtimore, Maryland 21202




. @

S A

%E%[ﬁ 6 F N E

PO S POV R Y S
1

Frerierld Faln Do, Davealor

Jovimg Godmanesteat torm and Development Managomnen
freed bl Tooan by FFlow Ta taing

[T IR g Py )l

My L BT O L 1O

i Py sy by Daviesr s 5 LRI

Lot ey DTETERIDUTOON MEETING OF far il 86

Toom Mo, o SR BLTL W Ararvivigl Aeeeroda

Lot o oerdoess g

Fursiant o veagy cuecpdaa b, Bl e Tey anoed e oper ity lra s b

aue veryed Dy thrro Bursan and Uhie commenita Dedovs oo b teadale
ety el e e o e Ded onr Tneorpeorratad oo Bhee fioal plane
Flra pyaper by,

T Ther Tive Marvebol P s O Cboe vas ro comment e @b Bhoo, L rme.

L mlaps FOOTHED FOLLGW NG TTIEM MU

i
T
i

100, sbekel, FV, 0 lt, B, AT, AL, 4TI, e, L,

e R0, aner b

ot DWWy L. BORERT . SALIERWALD
Flre Maeahal Oy Dow, PUONME BETodE), Moo D Lans”
s B b e

IS EA N

S vy

foer



@ —@

Baltimore County -
Department of Permits and County Dffice Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management ' Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

April 15, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Drop-Off Petition (ltem #446)
Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.
4th Election District

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the atiorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. Once a detailed review has
bheen completed by the staff, those comments will be forwarded to you (hopefully before
the hearing).

As Baltimore County is no longer responsible for posting properties, | have
enclosed the proper forms pertaining to this. There is a form indicating the posting
standards required by Baltimore County, as well as a list of vendors serving the
Baltimore County area. The sign must contain the wording indicated on the "Zoning
Notice” form and the certificate of posting must be completed by the poster and
returned to Gwendolyn Stephens.

lf you have any questions regarding the sign posting, please do not hesitate
to contact Gwendolyn Stephens at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

WCR 5}

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:scj

Enclosures

%(:9 Prinled with Soybean ink

on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Development Processing

, . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 13, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Drop-Off Petition Review (ltem #446)
BGE Property, Lot 3
4th Election District

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issuesffiling requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

The variances requested are unclear. If the distance is between buildings,
Section 102.2 should be referenced.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/"”_VQ | L&J

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner I1 -
Zoning Review /

MJK:scj - é\
Enclosure (receipt)

c: Zoning Commissioner
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’BLE,BAE’I]ERAND HOWARD, LLP .
Idciuding professional corporations OFFICES IN

210 Allegheny Avenue MARYLAND
Post Office Box 5517 WASHINGTON, D.C.
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 VIRGINIA

(410)494-6200, Fax (410) 821-0147

’ ifufns
WNAB]JE I% Writer's Direct Number:

410-494-6201

ATTDRNEYS AT LAW

April 11, 1997

Hand Delivery
ale.
Mr. Carl Richards d( ~ U)
Department of Permits & Development Management ‘_P'

County Office Building 6

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Legal Owner: Owings Mills Self Storage, Inc.
Contract Purchaser: Storage, USA
Property Location: West side Owings Mills Blvd. (@ Bonita Ave.

Petition for Zoning Variance and Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Richards:

I am hereby drop filing the enclosed Petition for Zoning Variance and Special
Hearing with regard to the above captioned property. This request has not been
prevmusly reviewed by your office. Pursuant to Zoning Enforcement, there is no e no evidence
of any W currently outstanding on this site. Enclosed for submittal are are the
following documents:

1. Petition for Zoning Variance (including Special Hearing) (3);
2. Zoning description (3);
3. Site Plans, (12); s AT e
4, 200 Scale Zoning Map (1) 5; n] ,_,E_ P i U B
4, Two checks totaling $500.00. || N : { ;j
; N owbrieer
If you have any questions, please give me a call. i i J 1
e T d
1. o -

Singerely,

9,5,4 éﬂbﬂ. Lt M‘*&féj

Barbara W, Ormord
Legal Assistant

ce: Robert A, Hoffman, Esquire
Patsy A. Malone, Esquire
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